



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 783/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 997/2024**

SUBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shakir Mahmood, Adv.

versus

PARMINDER SINGH

....Respondent

Through: Mr. Taranpreet Singh & Mr.
Mandeep Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

22.08.2024

%

1. Counsel for respondent seeks leave to file reply. He points out to ground no. XXI taken in petition, which is relatable to the first page of Annexure E, which document was never a part of documents before the Trial Court Record. He therefore seeks permission to file documents along with reply. The same be filed before the next date of hearing with copy to the opposing counsel.
2. List on 9th December 2024.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 22, 2024/sm