



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 783/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 997/2024**
SUBIR SINGHPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

PARMINDER SINGHRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

02.04.2025

%

1. No one has appeared for either of the parties, when the matter was called out.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 09.07.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

APRIL 2, 2025/A

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any