



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 783/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 997/2024**
SUBIR SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shakir Mahmood, Ms. Falguni
Rai and Ms. Pallavi Pawaskar,
Advocates.

versus

PARMINDER SINGHRespondent

Through: Mr. Taranpreet Singh, Ms. Mahima
and Mohd. Shameem, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
04.11.2025

%

1. The learned counsel for the respondent states that he has filed the reply. However, the same is not on record. Let the needful be done in this regard, before the next date of hearing.
2. The Trial Court Record has been received.
3. List for final disposal on 21.01.2026.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue, till the next date of hearing.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J
NOVEMBER 4, 2025/zp