



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 783/2024, CRL.M.(BAIL) 997/2024**

SUBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shakir Mahmood and Ms. Falguni Rai, Advocates.**

versus

PARMINDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Taranpreet Singh, Mr. Mandeep Singh and Ms. Mahima, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

21.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing their respective written synopsis not exceeding *three pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.

2. Renotify on 30.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/NA