



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 783/2024, CRL.M.(BAIL) 997/2024**

SUBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bhavya Saxena, Ms. Pallavi
Pawaskar and Ms.Vandana Batra,
Advocates

versus

PARMINDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Taranpreet Singh, Ms. Mahima
and Mr. Kausthub, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

Since due to official visit scheduled today, no time left, renotify on
09.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 30, 2026/rr